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Alabama ...
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Dist. of Columbia..
Florida
Georgia
Idaho .
Illinois
Indiana
Towa

Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota ..
Mississippi
MisSouri ..
Montana
Nebraska .
Nevada

New Hampshire ...
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

Akron, O.
Alameda,
Albany, N. Y
Allentown,
Altoona, Pa.
Amsterdam,
Atlanta, Ga.
Atlantic City, N.
Auburn, N, Y.
Augusta, Ga.
Aurora,
Austin, Tex. .
Baltimore, Md.
Bangor, Me.

Bay City, Mich.
Bayonne, N
Beaumont, Tex.
Bellingham, Wash.

Estimated

1917

2
275,544
1,789,723

3,238,654

1,062,060
1,294,479
233,380
463,980
913,493
2,896,065
468,586
6,202,257

2,309, 1603
1,981,674
3,510.692

499,494
1,311,375

1910

2,138,093
204,354
1,574,449
2,377,549
799,024
1,114.756
202,322
331,069
752,619
2,600,121
325,594
5,638,591
2,700,376

9, 113 614

Estimated

1917

90.123
29,732
110,345

Battle Creel«, Mich....

1910

69,067
23,383
100,253
51,913
52,127
31,267
154,839
46,150
34,668
41,040

20,640
24,298

Estimated
1917

2,502,738
839,201
5,850,356
2,282,081
895,741
9,122, 017

North Carolina ....
North Dakota .
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolin
South Dakota.
Tennessee
Texas ....
WUtah .e.
Vermont .
Virginia
Washington
West \'nglma
Wisconsin

Wyoming 189,559

Alaska

Guam

Hawaii

Panama Canal Zone
Philippine Island..
Porto Rico

Samoa

Military and Naval

65,834
12,966
225,741
31,248
g,0§4 187
b6 0@3

26
30() ,000

POPULATION OF THE UNITED STATES.

1910
2,206,287

577,056
4,767,121
1,657, 15::

145,965

64,356
12,240
191,909

61,279
8,265,348

114,444,620 101,748,269

POPULATION OF CITIES AND TOWNS OF
OVER 25,000 INHABITANTS.

Estimated

1917

Berkeley, Cal 59, 993
Binghamton, N.

Birmingham, Ala.
Bloomington, Ill.

Boise, Ida.

Boston, Mass. .........
Bridgeport, Conn.

Brockton, Mas

Brookline,

Brooklyn,

Buffalo, N.

Jurlington,

Butler, Pa.

Butte, Mont.

Cambridge, Mass.

Camden,

Canton,

Cedar Rapids, Ia.

Central Falls, R. I.... 27,954

=5

R

ST
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LEGAL HOLIDAYS IN VARIOUS STATES.

Jan. 1.—New Year’s Day: In all the
States, except Massachusetts, New
Hampshire and Rhode Island.

Feb. 12—Lincoln’s birthday: In Illinois,

Feb. 22—Washington’s birthday: In all
the States except Arkansas, Iowa
and Mississippi.

March 23—Good Friday: In Alabama,
Louisiana, Maryland, I’sm]bxl\amn
and Tennessee.

May 30—Memorial Day: In all the
States except ' Alabama, Arkansas,
Florida, Georgia, Idaho, Kentucky,
Louisiana, Mississippi, Missouri, New
Mexico, North Carolina, South Caro-
lnn Texas, Virginia and West Vir-
ginia.

July 4—Independence Day: In all the
States.

Septembet, the first . Monday — Labor
Day: National holiday.

November (generally the Tuesday after
the first Monday) — general election
day: In Arizona, California, Florida,
Idaho, Indiana, Kansas, Maryland,
Minnesota, Missouri, Montana, Ne-
vada, New Hampshire, New Jersey,

New York, North Dakota, Ohio,
Oregon, Pennwlvanld South Dakota,
South Carolina, lcnnesscc Texas,
West Virginia, Wisconsin and Wyom-
ing.

November, the last Thursday in —
Ihml\\gn ing Day. It is observed in
all the States, although in some it is
not a statutory holiday.

December 25 — Christmas Day: In all
States, and in South Carolina the
two succeeding days in addition.

Sundays and fast days (whcrmer ap-
pointed) are legal holidays in nearly
all the States.

Arbor Day is a legal holiday in Kan-
sas, Rhode Island and Wyoming, the
day being set by the Governor—m
Nebraska, April 22; California, Sep-
tember 9; Colorado, on the third
I*mlxv in April; Montana, third
lucsrl(lv in April; Utah, first Satur-
day in April; and Idaho on Friday
after May 1.

Every Saturday after 12 o’clock noon
is a legal holiday in New York, New
ersey, Pennsylvania and \[11ylalld
and the City of New Orleans.

FIRST AID TO THE INJURED.

Antiseptic Treatment. Any person
who gives first aid to the wounded
should take every precaution possible
by thoroughly cleansing his hands and
nails. He should then cleanse the
wounds with some antiseptic. The 51'n~
plest and most easily procured is
salt and water. Put a handful of salt
in a quart of water and use freely.
After the wound is cleansed, it must
then be protected from new qez'nx by
some covering made germ-free by bak-
ing, boiling or even ironing with a hot
flatiron.

Important. Never try to give anyone
who is unconscious ,xn\thmq to drink
as it may choke him.

Freezing. If the extremities are frost
bitten, do not go into a warm room.
Rub the parts vigorously with snow or
water, gradually warming as the frost
is driven out. Apply rnntment liber-
ally. If the entire body is badly
chilled, warmth is absolutely necessary
to overcome the depression which will
follow. Place in a warm bath, increase
the heat until it is as hot as can be

borne. Hot tea or coffee and moderate
uu'mlxtyrs of alcoholic stimulants
should be given.

Heat Exhaustion. The skin becomes
cold and- clammy. This should be
treated with plenty of fresh air but no
cold applications. Give strong coffee or
teaspoonful of whiskey in wineglass of
water.

For treatment of Sunstroke see
“Help in Case of Accidents.”

Suffocation by Gas. Remove victim
into the air. Perform artificial respi-
ration as in case of drowning. Send
for physician immediately. As oxygen
is absolutely necessary try to get
patient to hospital without dtla;

Suffocation by Smoke. Take victim
into the air. Perform artificial respira-
tion as in the case of drowning. Give
alcoholic stimulants.

Shock. Accidents, all severe injur-
ies of fright may cause what is known
as “shock”. Keep head low. Wrap in
hot, dry blankets. Apply hot water
bottles or hot plates to abdomen and
extremities, Apply no heat to head.
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